Set out below is:

(a) the unaudited consolidated statement of financial position of the Company as at
31 December 2016; and

(b) the unaudited pro forma consolidated statement of financial position of the Company
as at 31 December 2016, incorporating the effect of the Placement and the Offers.

The statement of financial position has been prepared to provide potential Applicants with
information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and pro forma assets and liabilities of
the Company as noted below.  The historical and pro forma financial information is presented
in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the disclosures required by
Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial statements.

The consolidated statement of financial position below is to be read in conjunction with the
notes to the financial statements as published in the Company’s 2016 Annual Financial
Report.

19

Unaudited Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
As at 31 December 2016

Note Unaudited
31 December 2016

Maximum
subscription

31 December 2016

Pro forma
maximum

31 December 2016

 $ $ $

Assets

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents 1 2,223,041 1,741,690  3,964,731

Other current assets  105,664  -  105,664

Total Current Assets  2,328,705 1,741,690  4,070,395

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant and
equipment

 294,154  -  294,154

Exploration and evaluation
expenditure

 106,999,380  -  106,999,380

Total Non-Current Assets  107,293,534  -  107,293,534

Total Assets  109,622,239 1,741,690  111,363,929

Liabilities

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables  2,403,336  -  2,403,336

Financial liabilities  2 8,982,863 (1,690,728) 7,292,135

Total Current Liabilities  11,386,199 (1,690,728) 9,695,471

Non-Current Liabilities

Financial liabilities   - 3,744,187  3,744,187

Total Non-Current
Liabilities

  - 3,744,187  3,744,187

Total Liabilities  11,386,199 2,053,459  13,439,658

Net Assets  98,236,040 (311,769) 97,924,271

Equity

Issued capital  121,770,516 301,694  122,072,210

Option reserve  1,257,004 424,000  1,681,004

Foreign currency translation
reserve

 1,222  -  1,222

Accumulated losses  (44,277,982) (1,037,463) (45,315,445)

Capital and reserves
attributable to owners of Hot
Chili

 78,750,760 (311,769) 78,438,991

Non-Controlling Interest  19,485,280  -  19,485,280

Total equity  98,236,040 (311,769) 97,924,271

20

Notes to Unaudited Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

Note 1

Cash and cash equivalents

 Audited
Unaudited Pro-

forma
31-Dec-16 31-Dec-16

$ $

Cash and cash equivalents 2,223,041  3,964,731

Hot Chili cash and cash equivalents as at 31 December 2016 2,223,041

Adjustments arising in the preparation of the pro forma
statement of financial position are summarised as follows:

Proceeds from the Placement  11,300,900

Repayment 31 December 2016 debt balance from the
proceeds of the Placement (8,982,863)
Costs of the Offer and Placement (576,347)

1,741,690